

Category 2

3430-S.....		Date of award Through January 31, 2009 ( OPT Through January 31, 2011)						
PROG#		Barton Printing Company Jacksonville		Copy This Printing Orange City		GPO Estimate		
BASIS OF AWARD		FL.		FL.		---		
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I.</b>								
COMPLETE PRODUCT:								
Per Printed Side								
(a)	Makeready and setup charge							
(1)	Format "A" .....	1,288	0.90	1,159.20	0.75	966.00	0.88	1,133.44
(2)	Format "B" .....	5,013	1.75	8,772.75	1.00	5,013.00	1.00	5,013.00
(b)	Running per 100 copies			0.00		0.00		0.00
(1)	Format "A" .....	14,532	0.25	3,633.00	0.20	2,906.40	0.20	2,906.40
(2)	Format "B" .....	15,838	0.35	5,543.30	0.25	3,959.50	0.25	3,959.50
<b>II.</b>								
PAPER;								
Per 100 leaves								
(a)	White Writing (20-lbs.)	7,029	0.50	3,514.50	0.60	4,217.40	0.40	2,811.60
(1)	Format "A" .....	5,751	0.70	4,025.70	1.00	5,751.00	0.50	2,875.50
(2)	Format "B" .....							
(b)	Colored Writing (20-lbs.)	7,988	0.60	4,792.80	0.60	4,792.80	0.50	3,994.00
(1)	Format "A" .....	6,536	1.00	6,536.00	1.00	6,536.00	0.80	5,228.80
(2)	Format "B" .....							
(c)	White Index (110-lbs)	16	1.85	29.60	2.00	32.00	1.00	16.00
(1)	Format "A" .....	13	3.65	47.45	3.80	49.40	1.10	14.30
(2)	Format "B" .....							
(d)	Colored Index (110-lbs.)	942	1.95	1,836.90	2.00	1,884.00	1.10	1,036.20
(1)	Format "A" .....	771	3.85	2,968.35	3.80	2,929.80	2.00	1,542.00
(2)	Format "B" .....							
<b>III.</b>								
ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:								
(a)	Folding (one or two parallel folds) -							
	Per 100 leaves.....	42	0.25	10.50	0.10	4.20	0.10	4.20
(b)	Shrink-film wrapping - Per wrap.....	4,916	0.15	737.40	0.10	491.60	0.02	98.32
(c)	Stitching with one stitch ULC - Per set.....	74,585	0.35	26,104.75	0.01	745.85	0.01	745.85
(d)	Drilling (each run) - Per 100 leaves.....	707	0.15	106.05	0.10	70.70	0.05	35.35
(e)	Cutting down from Format B to a size other than Format A - Per 100 leaves.....	641	0.15	96.15	0.10	64.10	0.05	32.05
(f)	Binding with plastic combs of suitable capacity including punching, and combs furnished by contractor - Per set.....	119	2.25	267.75	0.50	59.50	0.50	59.50
(g)	Inserting colored separator sheets between sets - Per insert.....	50	0.05	2.50	0.01	0.50	0.01	0.50
(h)	Saddle stitching with two wire stitches.....per set	250	0.10	25.00	0.02	5.00	0.05	12.50
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>70,209.65</b>		<b>40,478.75</b>		<b>31,519.01</b>
<b>DISCOUNT</b>				<b>2.00%</b>	<b>1,404.19</b>	<b>0.00%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>NET TOTAL</b>				<b>68,805.46</b>		<b>40,478.75</b>		<b>31,519.01</b>
						<b>AWARDED</b>		